
P r o i e c t N o . P r o j e c t P a e e N o s .

A T M O S P H E R I C R E S O U R C E B O A R D

1) Approval of Repeal of Chapter 89-07-01
relating Atmospheric Resource Board

Approved: July 17,1994



P r o j e c t

237-04 ,322 BONDING - FUNDING FOR WATER
a n d 1 7 3 6 D E V E L O P M E N T

1) Status Reports

2 ) D i s c u s s i o n

3) Bonding Scenarios for Southwest
Pipelme Project and Northwest
Area Water Supply Project

B U F O R D T R E N T O N I R R I G AT I O N D I S T R I C T -
R E C O N N A I S S A N C E R E P O RT. D E C E M B E R 1 9 9 3

S t a t u s R e p o r t s 2 5 , 4 3

Approval of cost share on repair and
improvement in Buford-Trenton
Irrigation District and East Valley
Mutual Aid Corporation

Approved: April 7,1994
40 percent cost share
$39,240 from Contract Fund 37

SWC staff summary of Reconnaissance
R e p o r t 4 5 , 7 1

State Engineer letter to Colonel Meuleners,
Omaha !IKstrict Corps of Engineers,
r e l a t i v e t o r e p o r t 4 5 , 7 2

SWC Approval of Resolution No. 94-5-465,
Buford-Trenton Irrigation District

Approved; May 24,1994

Presentation by Upper Missoiui
Lake Sakakawea Planning Committee,
May 24,1994

46,73



P r o j e c t N o . re Nos.

3 2 2 - 0 1 C A N N O N S A L L R I V E R B A S I N W A T E R
M A N A G E M E N T S T U D Y

1) Status Reports 23, 67, 79,105,144,
156,184,195

2) Study Scoping Document 105,121

C A V A L I E R C O ] 7 A T E R R E S O U R C E D I S T R I C T

M O U N T C A R M E L D A M

Approval for cost share on project

A p p r o v e d : M a r c h 9 , 1 9 9 4 9
$ 80,000 - In-Kind Services
$250,000-Contract Fund



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t

1 5 7 9 D A M S . S T A T E O F N O R T H D A K O T A

1 ) S t a t u s o f C o n d i t i o i i s 106,122

1 7 1 2 n i W T T . S T A K F !

1) Status Reports

2) SWC concurrence of State Engineer's
efforts to develop a contingency plan
for emergency action to alleviate
flood damage around Devils Lake

Concurrence: July 27,1994

3) SWC approval to seek technical
assistance under PLr99 from Corps
of Engineers in efforts of (2) above

Aporoved: July 27,1994

4) Review of report ''Assessment of
Potential Devils Lake Flood Damages",
dated October, 1994

5) Review of'Hydrology of Devils Lake
Area, North Dakota", dated, October, 1994,
p r e p a r e d b y S W C a n d U S G S 1 4 3

23, 66,101,141,181

D I C K I N S O N D A M A N D B A S C U L E G AT E S

1) Status Reports 144,183



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t

1 3 5 1 E N G U S H C O U L E E D A M - G R A N D F O R K S C O U N T Y

1) Ck>nsideration of Request from Grand
Forks County Water Resource
District for cost share in project

Action Deferred: October 14,1994



P r o j e c t N o , P a g e N o s .

G A R R I S O N D I V E R S I O N P R O J E C T

P R O J E C T

1) Status Reports 10, 38, 56,114,138,
1 7 8

O A K E S T E S T A R E A

1) Tour of Oakes Test Area,
July 27,1994

N O R T H D A K O T A W A T E R M A N A G E M E N T
C O L L A B O R A T I V E P R O C E S S

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s 10, 38, 56, 114,138,
1 7 8

R E D R I V E R V A L L E Y W A T E R C O A L I T I O N

1) Qrgaii ization of Red River Valley
Water Coalition, December, 1994

2 ) M i s s i o n S t a t e m e n t a n d G o a l s 181,194

C O N S U L T I N G C O N T R A C T

1) Approval to continue consulting
contract with Will & Muys (Peter
Carlson) throu^ December 31,1994

Approved; July 27,1994

G A R R I S O N M U N I C I P A L , R U R A L A N D
I N D U S T R I A L ( M R & I ) W AT E R S U P P LY P R O G R A M

M R & I W A T E R S U P P L Y P R O G R A M

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s 1 0 , 5 8 , 1 0 9 , 1 3 9



P r o j e c t N o . F a fi f e N o s .

G A R R I S O N M U N I C I P A L , R U R A L A N D
I N D U S T R I A L ( M R & I ) W A T E R S U P P L Y P R O G R A M
( C o n t i n u e d )

M R & I F I S C A L Y E A R 1 9 9 4 F U N D I N G

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

2) Approval of real locat ion of
program funding of $15,902,482

Approved: March 9,1994

3) Approval of reallocation of
program funding of $12 million

Approved: May 24,1994

4) Approval of real locat ion of
program funding of $13.6 miUion

Approved: October 14,1994

5) Approval of real locat ion of
Fiscal Year 1994 program budget

Approved: December 7,1994

Status Reports

Tentative approval of Fiscal
Year 1995 MR&I budget

Approved: July 27,1994

Tentative aiproval of Fiscal
Year 1995 MR&I budget of
$14.5 miUion

Approved: October 14,1994



P r o j e c t N o , P r o j e c t

G A R R I S O N M U N I C I P A L . R U R A L A N D
I N D U S T R I A L ( M R & I ) W A T E R S U P P L Y P R O G R A M
( C o n t i n u e d )

4) Tentative approval of Fiscal
Year 1995 MR&I budget

Approved; December?, 1994

R E S O L U T I O N N O . 9 4 - 4 - 4 6 4 . G A R R I S O N
M R & I W A T E R S U P P L Y P R O G R A M

1) SWC approval of Resolution No.
94-4-464, Garrison MR&I Water
Supply Program

Approved: April 7,1994

R A M S E Y C O U N T Y R U R A L W A T E R

1) Approval of additional 65 percent
MR&I grant, not to exceed
$292,500; and

Approval of additional 35 percent
SWC loan, not to exceed $157,500

Approved: March 9,1994

M R & I P R I O R I T Y C R I T E R I A R E V I E W
C O M M I T T E E

1 ) S ta tus Repo r t s

2 ) C o m m e n t s f r o m F r a n c i s
Schwindt, State Health
Department (March 9,1994)

3) Proposed a l ternat ive pr ior i ty
ranking system

4) Approval of alternative ranking
priority system

Approved: March 9,1994



P r o i e c t N o » P r o j e c t

237 -05 G A R R I S O N M U N I C I P A L . R U R A L A N D
I N D U S T R I A L ( M R & I ) W A T E R S U P P L Y P R O G R A M
( C o n t i n u e d )

M R & I W A T E R S U P P L Y P R O G R A M

1) Approval to adopt draft MR&l
Water Supply Program draft
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e r u l e s

Approved: March 9,1994

N O R T H V A L L E Y W A T E R A S S O C I A T I O N

1) Approval to enter into shared
security agreement

Approved: June 8,1994

M I S S O U R I W E S T R U R A L WAT E R S Y S T E M

1) Status Reports

2) Approval of addition of city of
A h n o n t a n d o t h e r w a t e r u s e r s t o
Missouri West Rural Water System;

and approval of additional funding
in form of 65 percent MR&I grant,
not to exceed $65,00(^ and 35 percent
SWC loan, not to exceed $35,000

Approved: July 27,1994



P r o j e c t N o . P r o L e c t P a g e N o s .

D I S T R I C T

1 3 5 1 1) Consideration of Request from Grand
Forks County Water Resource District
for cost share on English Coulee Dam

Action Deferred; October 14,1994

G R A N D F O R K S R I V E R S I D E P A R K D A M

Approval of authorization for State
Engineer to forward letter to Coips
of Engineers expressing SWC support
for emergency bank protection project;

and tha t SWC w iU se rve e i t he r as l oca l
sponsor or secure local sponsor for
project

Approved: May 24,1994



H

1 7 0 2 H I D D E N I S L A N D C O U L E E F L O O D R E U E F
PROJECT • ROLETTE AND TOWNER COUNTIES

1) Consideration of request fix>m Rolette
and Towner Count ies for reauthor iza t ion
o f cos t sha re

Action Deferred: May 24,1994

1 3 8 9 m O H VA L U E I R R I G AT E D C R O P S TA S K F O R C E

1) Consideration of request for expenditure
of $4,ODD for 1994 and 1995 to support
activities ($2,000 being paid in 1994; and

$2,000 being paid in 1995)

k March 9,1994



P r o j e c t N o >

1 5 8 8 - 0 1

Status Reports

Consideration of request to fund
1994 dues in amount of $10,000

Approved: October 14,1994

B R I D G E S - B E N S O N A N D R A M S E Y C O U N T I E S

1) Approval for cost share for Phases I and
n of Mauvais Coulee bridges and Lake
I r v i n e c o n t r o l s t r u c t u r e s

July 24,1994
50 percent cost share
$41,800 from Contract Fund



P a g e N o s «

L A P O R T E C O U L E E D A M - B O T T I N E A U C O U N T Y

1) Consideration of request from Bottineau
County Water Resource District for cost
s h a r e

Action Deferred; May 24,1994

L E G I S L A T I O N , 1 9 9 5 S E S S I i

1) Status Reports

Possible legislation review

Approval of bill drafts under the
au^ority of the State Water
Commission and the State Engineer

December 7,1994



Februaiy 17,1994

March 9,1994

May 24,1994

June 8,1994

(Telephone (Conference Call)

(Telephone Conference Call)

(Telephone Conference Call)

July 27,1994
(Joint Meeting with Garrison Diversion Conservancy District)

October 14,1994

December 7,1994

December 8,1993 A P P R O V E D

December 29,1993 A P P R O V E D

February 17,1994 A P P R O V E D

March 9,1994 A P P R O V E D

A P P R O V E D

May 24,1994 A P P R O V E D

June 8,1994 A P P R O V E D

June 27,1994 A P P R O V E D

October 14,1994 A P P R O V E D

Bismarck, ND

Bismarck, ND

Bismarck, ND

W i l l i s t o n , N D

Bismarck, ND

Oakes, ND

Grand Forks, ND

Bismarck, ND

5

6

6

4 2

8 6

8 6

1 2 3

1 5 9



P r o j e c t N o , P r o j e c t r e N o s .

M A Z J V A I S C O U L E E ( L O W E R ) ■ B E N S O N A N D
R A M S E Y C O U N T T E S

i^proval of request for from Benson
and Ramsey Coimties for cost share
in Phases I and EC, Lower Mauvais
Coulee bridges; and Lake Irvine
c o n t r o l s t r u c t u r e s

July 24,1994
50 percent cost share
$41,800 from Contract Fund

m S S O U R I R I V E R

Status Reports

Corps of Engineers preferred alternatives
for future operations of Missouri River
system for draft enviromnental impact
s t a t e m e n t

Upper Basin Governors* joint position
statement on preferred alternatives
for Master Manual - October 14,1994

23, 66, 78,104,143,
1 8 3

66,78

143,155

1 2 9 1 M O R T O N C O U N T Y WAT E R R E S O U R C E D I S T R I C T

W I L L O W R O A D F L O O D W A Y P R O J E C T

1) ^proval of request from Morton
County Water Resource District
f o r a d d i t i o n a l c o s t s h a r e i n
project

U M a r c h 9 , 1 9 9 4 7
$5,535 additional cost share

$32,641 - total SWC cost share



P r o i e c t N o . P a fi e J f e s ,

1 3 4 6 M O U N T C A R M E L D A M - C AVA L I E R C O U N T Y

1) Approval ofrequestfirom Cavalier
County Water Resource District for cost share

A p p r o v e d : M a r c h 9 , 1 9 9 4 9
$330,000 from Contract Fund

$ 80,000-ln-Kind Services
$250,000-Contract Fund



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t P a g e N o s ,

N O R T H D A K O T A A D M I N I S T R A T I V E C O D E

1) Approval of repeal of Chapter 89-07-01
relating to Atmospheric Resource Board

Approved! July 17,1994

1489-05 N O R T H D A K O T A C O M P R E H E N S I V E W E T L A N D S
C O N S E R V A T I O N P L A N

1) Status Reports

2) Approval of award of pending Fiscal
Year 1994 grant

Approved: March 9,1994

N O R T H D A K O T A D E P A R T M E N T O F C O R R E C T I O N S
A N D R E H A B I U T A T I O N

1) i^proval of request to release limitation
or reservation on parcel of land for
irrigation research purposes -
SWl/4 of Section 27, Township 138 North,
Range 80 West, Burlei^ County

Approved: May 24,1994

15, 32, 63,103,144,
157,184,196

N O R T H D A K O T A W A T E R C O A L I T I O N

1) Status Reports

2) Presentation by Denise Bjomson,
Executive Director - July 27,1994



P r o i e c t N o . P r o i e c t

N O R T H D A K O TA W AT E R M A G A Z I N E

1) Status Reports

2) Presentation by Denise Bjomson -
July 27,1994

3) Approval for cost share to North Dakota
E d u c a t i o n F o u n d a t i o n i n a n a m o u n t
of $18,000 for 1995

Approved: December?, 1994
$18,000 from Contract Fund

1 8 2 6 N O R T H D A K O T A W E T L A N D S T R U S T

1) Status Reports

2) Approval to obligate $15,000 for one-third
of State's Fiscal Year 19^ Wetlands
T r u s t c o n t r i b u t i o n

Approved: December 7,1994

N O R T H W E S T A R E A W A T E R S U P P L Y

Status Reports 19, 64, 77, 98, 134,
1 6 8

SWC concurrence with Attorney General's
findings to require cities to hold election
prior to signing NAWS water service
agreement unless city has an ordinance
adopted imder its Home Rule Charter

Concurrence: March 9,1994 21,34



i e c t N o , P r o j e c t

237 -04
P R O J E C T ( N A W S ) ( C o n t i n u e d ]

N A W S E N G I N E E R I N G A G R E E M E N T
F O R E N G I N E E R I N G S E R V I C E S

Status Reports

i^proval of additional $48,000
for work item of providing
i n f o r m a t i o n t o G a r r i s o n J o i n t
Technical Committee Engineering/
Biology Task Force relating to
development of Minot treatment
option for East NAWS system

Approved: March 9,1994

^proval of sfpecific authorization
of $250,000 to Northwest Area
Water Supply Agreement for
Engineering Services for chloramin-
ation testing of water finom Lake
A u d u b o n a n d L a k e S a k a k a w e a

Approved: October 14,1994

P R E - F J N A L D E S I G N O F P R O J E C T

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s 64,77

2) Draf t Execut ive summary of NAWS
P r e - F i n a l D e s i g n R e p o r t 6 4 , 7 7

G A R R I S O N J O I N T T E C H N I C A L C O M M I T T E E

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s 135,154

2 ) D r a f t c o n c l u s i o n s o f G a r r i s o n
U n i t e d S t a t e s - C a n a d a C o n s u l t a t i v e
Group, dated September 23,1994 135,154



L E G I S L A T I O N F O R P R O J E C T F U N D I N G

Amendments to existing
legislation^ including bonding

i^proval of bill draft associated
with amendments to NJ). Century
Code relative to SWC's general
water development bonding
author i t y

improved; December 7,1994

Approval of bill draft to be introduced
into 1995 Legislature for an Act
t o a m e n d a n d r e - e n a c t S e c t i o n
61-24.6-01 of NJD. Century Code
relating to water development
revenue bonds for NAWS project

Approved: December 7,1994

96, 125, 171, 173,
192,193

96,125,171

173,192

173,193

1) Status Reports 98,169,191

2) Hearing on Rules, August 8,1994 169,191

l A W F t W A T E R S E R V I C K A G R K K M E N T

1) Status Reports

2 ) Approva l o f NAWS Wate r
Service Agreement

Approved: July 27,1994

99,120

99,120



P r o i e c t N o . P r o f e c t P a g e N o s .

237 -04 N O R T H W E S T A R E A W A T E R S U P P L Y

P A R S H A L L W A T E R T R E A T M E N T P I

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

2) Approval of specific authorization
of $11,900 for upgrading water
treatment plant

Approved: July 27,1994



P r o i e c t N o . P r o j e c t

P A R K R I V E R S N A G G I N G A N D C L E A R I N G

Consideration of Request from Walsh
County Water Resource District
f o r r e a u t h o r i z a t i o n o f c o s t s h a r e a n d
additional funding of $28,639for project

Action Deferred; May 24,1994



94-2-463 In Appreciation to Eugene D. ^^ack" Sackman February 17,1994

9 4 - 4 - 4 6 4 G a r r i s o n M R & I Wa t e r S u p p l y P r o g r a m A p r i l 7 , 1 9 9 4

9 4 - 5 - 4 6 5 B u f o r d - T r e n t o n I r r i g a t i o n D i s t r i c t M a y 2 4 , 1 9 9 4



P r o j e c t N < P r o j e c t

R A M S E Y C O \ W A T E R R E S O U R C E D I S T R I C T

1 6 1 4 i^proval of request from Ramsey and
B e n s o n C o u n t i e s W a t e r R e s o u r c e D i s t r i c t s
request for cost share in Phases I and EE
of Lower Mauvais Coulee bridges and
L a k e I r v i n e c o n t r o l s t r u c t u r e s

R E D R I V E R

Approved; July 24,1994
50 percent cost share
$41,800 from. Contract Fund 92

Consideration of request from Ramsey
County Water Resource District for
c o s t s h a r e o n S t a r k w e a t h e r C o u l e e
drain improvement project

A c t i o n D e f e r r e d : D e c e m b e r 7 , 1 9 9 4 1 7 '

: U N E T M O D E L

1 7 3 0 1) Approval of allocation for Fiscal Year
1995, Coips of Engineers Section 22,
R e d R i v e r U N E T m o d e l

I: December 7,1994
$11,600 from Contract Fund 174

D I S T R I C T

1 3 0 1

1 1 8 2

Consideration of request for cost
share for Brandenburg Township
C r i t i c a l A r e a T r e a t m e n t i n t h e
amount of $15,000

Action Deferred: July 24,1994

Consideration of Request for cost
s h a r e f o r r e c o n s t r u c t i o n o f R i c h l a n d
County Drain No. 12 in the amount
of $185,704

Action Deferred: May 24,1994



P r o j e c t N o . & a i e c t

R A M S E Y C O U N T Y W A T E R R E S O U R C E D I S T R I C T

1) Approval of request from Ramsey and
B e n s o n C o u n t i e s W a t e r R e s o u r c e D i s t r i c t s
request for cost share in Phases I and n
of Lower Mauvais Coulee bridges and
L a k e I r v i n e c o n t r o l s t r u c t u r e s

Approved; July 24,1994
50 percent cost share
$41,800 frpm Contract Fund

2) Consideration of request from Ramsey
County Water Resource District for
c o s t s h a r e o n S t a r k w e a t h e r C o u l e e
drain improvement project

Action Deferred: December 7,1994

R E D R I V E R U N E T M O D E L

1) Approval of allocation for Fiscal Year
1995, Coips of Engineers Section 22,
R e d R i v e r U N E T m o d e l

Approved: December 7,1994
$11,600 from Contract Fund

Consideration of request for cost
share for Brandenbimg Township
C r i t i c a l A r e a T r e a t m e n t i n t h e
amount of $15,000

Action Deferred: July 24,1994

Consideration of Request for cost
s h a r e f o r r e c o n s t r u c t i o n o f R i c h l a n d
County Drain No. 12 in the amount
of $185,704

Action Deferred: May 24,1994



P r o i e c t N o . P r o j e c t P a c e N o s .

SWC employee, retirement
effective February 28,1994

Approval of Resolution No. 94-2-463

Approved: February 17,1994

S E C T I O N 4 0 4 P R O G R A M , C O R P S O F E N G I N E E R S

1) Status Reports of State's Assumption
of Section 404 Program

2) SWC approval for continuation of
rules promulgation process, moving
toward public hearing in October, 1994

Approved: July 27,1994

3) SWC approval that draft legislation
be prepared to allow full administration
of program and to provide for funding
for program based upon cost share with
federal government under provision of
r e a u t h o r i z a t i o n o f C l e a n W a t e r A c t

Approved: July 27,1994

4) SWC approval that final draft rules be
completed following public hearingsch^uled for Octol̂ r 18,1994;
SWC approval of formal assumption
of Section 404 program be delayed until
a source of funding can be identified;

SWC approval to pursue possibility
of a state general permit with Corps
to allow the state to work with the Corps
in admini.stering portions of the Section
404 program in North Dakota

Approved: October 14,1994

107,145,185,197



P r o i e c t N o , P r o j e c t

S H E Y E N N E K I V E R F L O O D C O N T R O L

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

B A L D H I L L D A M S A F E T Y P R O J E C T

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

B A n o m L L D A M F L O O D P O O L R A I S E

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

2) SWC Support of proposed raise;

and concurrence of Sheyenne
R i v e r J o i n t W a t e r R e s o u r c e
District as local sponsor

May 24,1994

Status Reports

PreUminary summary report -
'^Analysis of 1993 Summer
Flood on Lower Sheyenne River
and Effects of West Fai^o and
H o r a c e L e v e e a n d D i v e r s i o n
Project on Areas North of West
Fai^o*'



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t P a g e N o s .

1 7 3 6 P I P E L I N E P R O J E C T

A N N U A L O P E R A T I N G P L A N - 1 9 9 3

1) Approval of 1993 Annual
Operating Plan

Approved: March 9,1994 18,33

^proval of 1994 operations and
maintenance rate - adjusted to
$0.60

Approved: March 9,1994

Approval of 1994 capital repayment
rate - adjusted to ^.70

Approved: March 9,1994

C O N T R A C T S ■ C O N S T R U C T I O N

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

2 ) C O N T R A C T 6
Approval of Change Order No. 3
for telemetry system

Approved: May 24,1994

3 ) C O N T R A C T 7 - l B
Approval of award of contract to
Mainline Construction, Inc.,
Bi l l ings, Montana

Approved: Februaiy 17,1994

17,47,88,127,164



P r o j e c t N o ,

1 7 3 6

C O N T R A C T 7 - 2

^proval of award of contract to
BRB Contractors, Inc., Topeka,
K a n s a s

Approved; October 14,1994

C O N T R A C T 7 - 2
Approval to develop specifications
for plowed installation of pipe
(to be applied to on trial basis
for contract)

^p roved : Ju l y 27 ,1994

C O N T R A C T 8 - 1
Approval of award of contract to
Engineering America, Inc.,
White Bear Lake, Miimesota

Approved: May 24,1994

C O N T R A C T S - WAT E R S E R V I C E A G R E E M E N T S .

Approval of water service
agreement for sole source and
demand service for city of Manning

Approved: May 24,1994

Approval of amended water
se rv i ce con t rac t f o r so le sou rce
service for city of Sentinel Butte

Approved: July 27,1994



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t

1 7 3 6 s o x m m E S T P i P E i P R O J E C T ( C o n t i n u e d )

Approval of water service
agreement for sole source and
d e m a n d s e r v i c e f o r S a c r e d H e a r t
Monastery

Approved; October 14,1994

Approval to amend water service
contract for city of Golden Valley
fo r so le source serv ice

132,151

December 7,1994 167,190

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

2) Expansion of water t reatment
p l a n t

F U N D I N G I B O N D I N G F O R P R O J E C T

1) Status Reports 90,96,125,165

2) Bonding scenarios and legislative
amendments to existing legislation 96,125

P O U C Y I C O N T R A C T S - R U R A L W A T E R

1) Approval to amend rural water
policy with Roshaw Subdivision
to cover serv ice to o ther ru ra l
a r e a s

U October 14,1994



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t

1 7 3 6

Approval for rate adjustments
for rural water users (see motion
for approved rates)

Approved; December 7,1994

P O L I C Y I C O N T R A C T S - R A W W A T E R S E R V I C E

1) Approval to amend raw water
policy to allow $1,500 hook-up fee
and reduce annual guaranteed
use to 100,000 gallons

Approved; October 14,1994

2) Approval of raw water service
contract for Robert Jiugens

Approved; December 7,1994

S E R V I C E T O S O U T H D A K O T A

1) Status Reports

T A Y L O R W A T E R S H E D P R O J E C T
( S C S P L - 5 6 6 )

1) Status Reports

2) Approval of project agreement
and operations and maintenance
a g r e e m e n t

Approved; May 24,1994



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t

1 7 3 6 S O X m a W E S T P I P E L I N E P R O J E C T ( C o n U n u e d )

T R A N S F E R O F M A N A G E M E N T . O P E R A T I O N S
A N D M A I N T E N A N C E R E S P O N S I B I U T I E S
O F P R O J E C T T O S O U T H W E S T W A T E R
A U T H O R I T Y

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

2) Presentat ion of draft agreement
for transfer (July 24,1994)

W A T E R T R E A T M E l

1) Approval of construct ion permanent
installation for applying chloramines
as a disinfectant for project at Dodge
piunp station or other remote
l o c a t i o n s

Approved: October 14,1994

W E S T E R N A R E A P O W E R A D M I N I S T R A T I O N

1) i^proval of execution of electric
wheeling agreement with Montana-
Dakota Utilities Company to deliver
power to Dickinson pump station

Approved; October 14,1994



1 3 0 6

Approval of release of easement and
detent ion

Approved; May 24,1994

1 2 9 8

1) Consideration of request from Ramsey
Coimly Water Resource District for
cost share in an amount of $63,600

Action Deferred: December 7,1994

S T A T E W A T E R C O M M I S S I O N

A T M O S P H E R I C R E S O U R C E B O A R D

Approval of repeal of North Dakota
Administrative Code Chapter
89-07-01 relating to Atmospheric
R e s o u r c e B o a r d

Approved: July 27,1994

Status Reports

Budget Processing

Water Resource potential projects
f o r b i e n n i u m

43,87,124,161

43,87,124,161



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t

S T A T E W A T E R C O M M I S S I O N ( C o n t i n u e i

237-04,322,
a n d 1 7 3 6

B O N D I N G F O R P R O J E C T S

1) Scenar ios and legis lat ive
amendments to existing
legislation

2) Bonding d iscuss ions re la t ive
to Southwest Pipeline Project
a n d N o r t h w e s t A r e a W a t e r
Supply Project 96,125

C O N T R A C T F U N D E X P E N D I T U R E S , 1 9 9 4

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s 6, 29, 42, 70, 124,
150,159,188

C O S T S H A R E P O U C Y

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

2) History and policy

94 ,119

94 ,119

D A M S , C O N D I T I O N S O F

1) Status Reports on Condit ions
of dams in s ta te 106,122

A G E N C Y O P E R AT I O N S R E P O R T S

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s 6, 28 , 42 , 69 , 86 ,
116, 124, 149, 159,
1 8 7



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t P a g e N o s .

S T A T E W A T E R C O M M I S S I O N ( C o n t i n u e d )

Status Reports 95,161

S h o r t - Te r m R e c o n u n e n d a t i o n s

Long-Term Recommendations

Approval of support of an interim
study resolution to be considered
by 1995 legislature identifying the
long-term funding solutions for
N o r t h D a k o t a ' s w a t e r r e s o u r c e
r e v e n u e n e e d s

Approved! December 7,1994

R E S O U R C E S T R U S T F U N D . 1 9 9 4

1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

Approval of Resources Trust
Fund report to 54th legislature
for appropriation of $6^ million

6, 29, 42, 70, 124,
150,159,188

December 7,1994 159,189

t p j e p h o n e

1) State agencies changing telephone
and fax prefix fix)m 224- to 328-,
effective October 17,1994



T H A Y E R A V E N U E . B I S M A R C K . N D

1) Approval to join a petition to vacate
Thayer Avenue

1: June 8,1994

T O W N E R C O U N T Y W A T E R R E S O U R C E
D I S T R I C T

r \

Consideration of Request from Towner
and Rolette Comities Water Resource
D i s t r i c t s f o r r e a u t h o r i z a t i o n o f c o s t
share for Hidden island Coulee Flood
Relief project

Action Deferred; May 24,1994



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t

U N I T E D S T A T E S C O R P S O F E N G I N E E R S .
S E C T I O N 4 0 4 P R O G R A M

Status Reports of State's Assumption
of Section 404 Program

SWC approval for continuation of
rules promulgation process, moving
toward public hearing in October, 1994

Approved; July 27,1994

SWC approval that draft legislation
be prepared to allow full administration
of program and to provide for funding
for program based upon cost share with
federal government under provision of
r e a u t h o r i z a t i o n o f C l e a n W a t e r A c t

Approved: July 27,1994

SWC approval that final draft rules be
complete following public hearing
sch^uled for October 18,1994;
SWC approval of formal assumption
of Section 404 program be delayed imtil
a source of funding can be identified;

SWC approval to pursue possibility
of a state general permit with Corps
to allow the state to work with the Coips
in administering portions of the Section
404 program in North Dakota

Approved; October 14,1994

107,145,185,197



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t

W A L S H C O \ W A T E R R E S O U R C E D I S T R I C T

1) Coiisideration of Request from Walsh
County Water District for reauthorization
for cost share and additional funding of
$18,639 for Park River snagging and
bearing project
Action Deferred: May 24,1994

1 8 5 8 1 ) S t a t u s R e p o r t s

v m . T . J A M f t C O U N T Y W A T E R R E S O U R C E
D I S T R I C T

1) Approval ofrequest from Williams
County Water Resoiux^ District for
repairs and improvements in the
Buford-Trenton Irrigation District
and the East Valley Mutual Aid
Corporat ion

Approved: Apr i l 7 ,1994
40 percent cost share
$39,240 from Contract Fund

W I L L I A M C O U N T Y

222 and 1858 Presentation by Upper Missouri Lake
Sakakawea Planning Committee,
May 24,1994



P r o j e c t N o . P r o j e c t

WILLOW ROAD FLOOD PROJECT • MORTOl

1 2 9 1 Approval of request from Morton County
W a t e r R e s o u r c e D i s t r i c t f o r a d d i t i o n a l
cost share in Willow Road Flood project

Approved: March 9,1994
$5,535 from Contract Fund

$32,641-TotalSWCAUocation 7


